ARTICLE

I

Ir

CHAPTER 10 — CEMETERY

GENERALLY

Section 10-1-1
Section 10-1-2
Section 10-1-3
Section 10-1-4
Section 10-1-5
Section 10-1-6
Section 10-1-7
Section 10-1-8
Section 10-1-9
Section 10-1-10
Section 10-1-11
Section 10-1-12

REGULATIONS

Section 10-2-1
Section 10-2-2
Section 10-2-3
Section 10-2-4
Section 10-2-5
Section 10-2-6
Section 10-2-7
Section 10-2-8
Section 10-2-9

TITLE

Location of Cemetery
Division of Cemetery
Deed to Tracts
Perpetual Care
Perpetual Care Recelpt
Board Appointment
Organization of Board
Treasurer

Clerk

Powers of City Council
Board Duties
Cemetery Lots Appraised

Application of City Laws

Unlawful Entry

Trespassing or Loitering, Exceptions
Speed of Vehicles

Operation of Vehicles and Parking
Grave Decorations (Flowers)
Rubbish; Debris

Property Damage

Trees, Shrubs, and Flowers

[2022]

PAGE

10-1
10-1
10-1
10-2
10-2
10-2
10-3
10-3
10-3
10-3
10-3
10-3

10-4
10-4
10-4
10-4
10-4
10-4
10-4
10-4
10-4

TC-1



