CHAPTER 10 – CEMETERY

<u>ARTICLE</u>			<u>TITLE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
I	GENERALLY			
	Section 10-1-1	-	Location of Cemetery	10-1
	Section 10-1-2	-	Division of Cemetery	10-1
	Section 10-1-3	-	Deed to Tracts	10-1
	Section 10-1-4	-	Perpetual Care	<i>10-2</i>
	Section 10-1-5	-	Perpetual Care Receipt	<i>10-2</i>
	Section 10-1-6	-	Board Appointment	<i>10-2</i>
	Section 10-1-7	-	Organization of Board	<i>10-3</i>
	Section 10-1-8	-	Treasurer	<i>10-3</i>
	Section 10-1-9	-	Clerk	<i>10-3</i>
	Section 10-1-10	-	Powers of City Council	<i>10-3</i>
	Section 10-1-11	-	Board Duties	<i>10-3</i>
	Section 10-1-12	-	Cemetery Lots Appraised	10-3
II	REGULATIONS			
	Section 10-2-1	_	Application of City Laws	10-4
	Section 10-2-2	_		10-4
	Section 10-2-3	_	Trespassing or Loitering; Exceptions	10-4
	Section 10-2-4	_	Speed of Vehicles	10-4
	Section 10-2-5	-	Operation of Vehicles and Parking	10-4
	Section 10-2-6	_	Grave Decorations (Flowers)	10-4
	Section 10-2-7	_	Rubbish; Debris	10-4
	Section 10-2-8	_	Property Damage	10-4
	Section 10-2-9	_	Trees, Shrubs, and Flowers	10-4